507801994 03/16/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT7849124

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW ALBERT BARRETT	03/15/2023
ANTONIO LARANJO DA COSTA	03/14/2023
WILLIAM PHILIP MAIZE	03/15/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBILTEX DATA LTD.
Street Address:	36-56 FREEPORT CRESCENT NE
City:	CALGARY, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T3J 0T7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18122217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (219)464-1166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 219-462-4999

Email: cpisarski@hartmanglobal-ip.com
Correspondent Name: DOMENICA N.S. HARTMAN
Address Line 1: HARTMAN GLOBAL IP LAW
Address Line 2: 2621 CHICAGO ST., STE. A
Address Line 4: VALPARAISO, INDIANA 46383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C3-6565

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DOMENICA N.S. HARTMAN

SIGNATURE: /Domenica N.S. Hartman/

DATE SIGNED: 03/16/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=C3-6565_Combined_Declaration-Assignment#page1.tif source=C3-6565_Combined_Declaration-Assignment#page2.tif source=C3-6565_Combined_Declaration-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507801994 REEL: 062999 FRAME: 0805

source=C3-6565_Combined_Declaration-Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 062999 FRAME: 0806

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

As the below named inventors, we hereby declare that:

		•				
This declaration	on and assign	ment are directe	d to:			
CALIBRAT	ING CLOSE I	NTERVAL SUR	VEY I	DATA WITH REMO	OTE MONITO	RING DATA
_						
	the specifica	tion of which is a	ttach	ed hereto OR		
	United State	s application or F	PCT ir	nternational applica	ition number	
		filed	on _			
The above-id	lentified appl	ication was mad	de or	authorized to be i	made by us.	
We believe th	nat we are ori	ginal joint inve	ntors	of a claimed inve	ntion in the a	pplication.
				atement made in the not more than five		
		erstand the conto amendment refe		of the above-identifi to above.	ied applicatior	n, including the
application as information w	defined in 37 hich became a	CFR § 1.56, inc	ludin	on which is materiag, for continuation- filing date of the p	in-part applica	itions, material
				Data Ltd., a Cana ve acknowledge red		ion, and/or for
Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Matthew	Albert	Barrett	of	Calgary	AB	Canada
Antonio	Laranjo	da Costa	of	Calgary	AB	Canada
William	Philip	Maize	of	Calgary	AB	Canada
hereby sell ar	nd assign to:		•			

LP10009 USNP.

Entity Type (op	tional): small entity
Address: 3	36-56 Freeport Crescent NE, Calgary, Alberta T3J 0T7 Canada

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed above and in the following table:

Country Filing	of	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including. but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter parties review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

LP10009 USNP.

INVENTOR 1

Signature: MBoWW BARRETT, Matthew Albert Witnessed by: Signature	Date: March 15, 2023 Date: March 15, 2023
Anno Mersov Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature With Marte	Date: 223-03-15
Printed Name of Witness	<i>€</i>
INVENTOR 2	
Signature: <u> </u>	Date: March 14, 2023
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>MAN/H 14, Z//Z 3</u>
Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature Lical Holes Printed Name of Witness	Date: May 6 14, 2023.

3

LP10009 USNP.

INVENTOR 3

Signature:

MAIZE, Wilkam Philip

Witnessed by: <u>22</u>

Sawk Signature

Date: <u>823-03-15</u>

Witnessed by: _

Date: 2023 - 03-15

Gabriela Masfaire Pinto Printed Name of Witness